T
E
C
H
N
O
L
O

80
50
9
A01100STD 1.10 Oil pan inclination 18°
A03030STD 3.03 Carter SAE3
A04000STD 4.00 Rigid engine mountings
8035571 A04060503 4.06/0 Adjustable elastic pads S
A04070501 4,07/0 Compact adjustable elastic pads S Only for pleasure craft use
A0700STD 7.00 Injection pump setting 280 CV 2800 RPM 27/04/04
A07000502 07.00/2 Injection pump setting 230 CV 2800 RPM 27/04/04
A07000505 07.00/2 Injection pump setting 252 CV 2800 RPM
A07000506 07.00/2 Injection pump setting 174 CV 2500 RPM
A10000503 10.00 Starting motor 24V O O O O
A10010STD 10.01 Starting motor 12V
A10020502 10.02 Starting motor 24V insolated poles O O O O
A13110STD 13.11 Engine pre-arrangement side flywheel 11" 1/2
A13430502 13.43 ZF 280 IV gearbox pre-arrangement 19/03/04
A13570503 13.57 ZF 220 A gearbox pre-arrangement Coupling VULKARDAN type  E 2811S 08/06/04
8035575 A13930502 13.93 TWIN DISC MG 5050 A gearbox pre-arrangement
A14170505 14.17/1 Self-regulated alternator 24V 70A O O 03/02/04
A14210STD 14.21/0 Self-regulated alternator 12V 70A
A14240502 14.24/1 Self-regulated alternator 24V 70A insolated poles O O 03/02/04
A15020STD 15.02 Fuel prefilter S
A15100STD 15.10 Fuel filter
A16010501 16.01 Jacketed fuel injection system 27/04/04
A16030503 16.03 Sending unit 27/04/04
A17000STD 17.00 Oil filter removable from bottom
A21020STD 21.02 Air filter
8035563 A26050503 26.05 Accessory drive pulley ( AV 13)
A38100STD 38.10/1 Electric System 12V
A38190501 38.19/5 Pyrometer for exhaust gas measurement S
A38300502 38.30 Instruments kit for single station 12V S X X  13/02/04
A38310503 38.31 Instruments kit for single station 24V S X   13/02/04
A38320502 38.32 Instruments kit for double station 12V S X X   13/02/04
A38330503 38.33 Instruments kit for double station 24V S X   13/02/04
A38410STD 38.41 Engine stop 12V,energize to run
A38420503 38.42 Engine stop 24V energize to run X X X 03/02/04
A38420502 38.42/1 Engine stop 24V energize to run ( insolated poles) X X X 03/02/04
A38430501 38.43 Engine stop 12V energize to stop 03/02/04
A38440503 38.44 Engine stop 24V energize to stop X X X 03/02/04
A38440502 38.44/1 Engine stop 24V energize to stop( insolated poles) X X X 03/02/04
A38550502 38.55/1 Sending unit  for simple instruments and alarm 12-24V VDO P.I. 28/01/04
A38560502 38.56/1 Sending unit  for double instruments and alarm 12-24V VDO P.I. 28/01/04
A38600503 38.60 Termometric switch exhaust gas temperature
A38600504 38.60/5 Termometric switch exhaust gas temperature S
A38770504 38.77/53 Analogic instrument board 12V + wiring harness 3mt S
A38770505 38.77/55 Analogic instrument board 12V + wiring harness 5mt S
A38770506 38.77/57 Analogic instrument board 12V + wiring harness 7mt S
A38780507 38.78/53 Analogic instrument board 24V + wiring harness 3mt S
A38780508 38.78/55 Analogic instrument board 24V + wiring harness 5mt S
A38780509 38.78/57 Analogic instrument board 24V + wiring harness 7mt S
A38840507 38.84/53 Analogic Fly-bridge instrument board 12-24V + wiring harness 3mt S O O O O O O O
A38840508 38.84/55 Analogic Fly-bridge instrument board 12-24V + wiring harness 5mt S O O O O O O O
A38840509 38.84/57 Analogic Fly-bridge instrument board 12-24V + wiring harness 7mt S O O O O O O O
8035561 A40050506 40.05 Dry/wet exhaust gas mixer
A41010STD 41.01 Oil level gauge LH side
A42010STD 42.01 Expansion tank S
A48020STD 48.02 Pulley and belt cover protection
A49010STD 49.01 Emptying oil pump
A51380501 51.38/15 Gearbox  T.DRIVE TM880 A Ratio 1,53:1 angle 10° Coupling VULCAN 1K 28100001 03/02/04
A51380502 51.38/20 Gearbox  T.DRIVE TM880 A Ratio 2,08:1 angle 10° Coupling VULCAN 1K 28100001 03/02/04
 N67MNTM28.10
Sheet
23/01/04,  03/02/04,13/02/04,27/04/04
Employment limits

ni
ng
 o
bb
l.
ch
oi
ce
In
co
m
pa
tib
ili
ty
A51430506 51.43/15 Gearbox  ZF 280 IV Ratio. 1,561:1 19/03/04
A51430505 51.43/20 Gearbox  ZF 280 IV Ratio. 2,063:1 19/03/04
A51430504 51.43/25 Gearbox  ZF 280 IV Ratio 2,556:1 19/03/04
A51570508 51.57/12 Gearbox  ZF 220 A Ratio 1,235:1 angle 10° 08/06/04
A51570509 51.57/15 Gearbox  ZF 220 A Ratio 1,533:1 angle 10° 08/06/04
A51570510 51.57/20 Gearbox  ZF 220 A Ratio 2,040:1 angle 10° 08/06/04
A51570507 51.57/24 Gearbox  ZF 220 A Ratio 2450:1 angle 10°
A51610507 51.61/11 Gearbox  T. DISC MG 5061 SC Ratio 1,150:1 Coupling CENTA  CF-DS-7-2-011-0218
A51610508 51.61/14 Gearbox  T. DISC MG 5061 SC Ratio 1,480:1
A51610509 51.61/20 Gearbox  T. DISC MG 5061 SC Ratio 2,000:1
A51620507 51.62/15 Gearbox  T. DISC MG 5061 A Ratio 1,540:1 angle 7° Coupling CENTA  CF-DS-7-2-011-0218
A51620508 51.62/20 Gearbox  T. DISC MG 5061 A Ratio 2,000:1 angle 7°
A51620509 51.62/24 Gearbox  T. DISC MG 5061 A Ratio. 2,470:1 angle 7°
A51930508 51.93/11 Gearbox  T. DISC MG 5050 A Ratio 1,12:1 angle 10°
A51930505 51.93/15 Gearbox  T. DISC MG 5050 A Ratio 1,500:1 angle 10° Coupling CENTA  CF-DS-7-2-011-0218
A51930506 51.93/20 Gearbox  T. DISC MG 5050 A Ratio 2,04:1 angle 10°
A51930507 51.93/25 Gearbox  T. DISC MG 5050 A Ratio 2,50:1 angle 10°
A98000501 98.00/02 Engine testing + homologation RINA 27/04/04
8035559 A99210506 99.21/0 Complete protective treatment
8035558 A99210505 99.21/1 Partial protective treatment
K08035451 ----- Special red painting